ET-5xS-IP67 Ethernet Switch
Sixnet Networking Series
Military-Rated Industrial Connectivity
FLEXIBLE.  RELIABLE.  POWERFUL.
INDUSTRIAL NETWORKING SOLUTIONS
The ET-5xS-IP67 is a 5-port IP67 sealed Industrial Ethernet Switch that mounts directly
onto a machine or any convenient  at surface in the harshest industrial environments. The
rugged packaging and Amphenol RJ Field connectors are IP67 (NEMA 6) rated to protect

Military-Rated Industrial Connectivity
       © 2010 Sixnet. All Rights Reserved.  JUN2011
ORDER GUIDE
All speci cations are subject to change.
Contact Sixnet to learn more.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
ET-5RS-IP67-x1 Real-time-Ring Model: Pre-set for 1 ring (standard)
ET-5RS-IP67-x0 Real-time-Ring Model: Pre-set for 0 rings (special)
ET-5RS-IP67-x2 Real-time-Ring Model: Pre-set for 2 ring (special)
ET-5RS-IP67-xC Real-time-Ring Model: Custom con gured (special)
ET-5ES-IP67-D Unmanaged Model: Dual power with industrial protection
ET-5ES-IP67-E Unmanaged Model: Dual power with MIL-STD-1275
ACCESSORIES DESCRIPTION
SETUP WIZARD Free windows con guration tool
ET-RJF-PWR-1 IP67 power plug
EB-RJF-PLUG-1 IP67 Ethernet plug
EB-RJF-CAP-1 IP67 cap for unused ports
EB-RJF-BLKHD-1 IP67 bulk-head connector
Sixnet, LLC  Corporate Headquarters
331 Ushers Road, Ballston Lake, NY 12019 T  +1 518 877 5173      F  +1 518 877 8346
FLEXIBLE.  RELIABLE.  POWERFUL.
SPECIFICATIONS
Ethernet Performance
• 5 Ethernet ports
• Intelligent store & forward Ethernet switch
• RJ45 ports (shielded) 10/100BaseTX
• RJ45 speed (10 or 100 Mbps) auto-negotiation
• RJ45 MDI/MDIX auto-crossover
• RJ45 TD and RD auto-polarity
• Typical latency @ 10 Mbps=16 us + frame time;
typical latency @ 100 Mbps=5 us + frame
time; varies on load and settings
• Full or half duplex operation con gurable
• MAC addresses: 2048
• Memory bandwidth: 3.2 Gbps
• Ethernet isolation: 1500 VRMS 1 minute
Ethernet Compliance
• IEEE 802.3u (fast Ethernet 100Mbps)
• IEEE 802.3 (original 10Mbps Ethernet)
• IEEE 802.3x (Full-Duplex with Flow Control)
• IEEE 802.1p (QoS / CoS – Quality & Class of
Service)
Power Input
• Redundant input connections
• Input power ES: 2.4 W, RS: 2.7 W
• Power input voltage (-D models): 10-30 VDC
• Power input voltage (-E models): 10-50 VDC
• Power protection per MIL-STD-1275
Environmental
• Operating temperature: -40 to 75 °C
• Storage temperature: -40 to 85 °C
• Humidity (non-condensing): 5 to 95% RH
• Vibration, shock and freefall:
IEC60068-2-6, -27, -32
Standards & Compliance
• Electrical safety: UL508 / CSA C22.2/14;
EN61010-1, CE
• EMI emissions: FCC part 15, ICES-003;
EN61000-6-4, CE
• EMC immunity EN61000-6-2, CE
• Hazardous locations: UL1604 / CSA
C22.2/213 (Class I, Div. 2); EN60079-15 (Zone
2, Category 3), CE (ATEX)
• Marine/maritime/offshore tested to meet ABS,
DNV and Lloyds
• RoHS and WEEE compliant
• ISO9001:2000 certi ed company

Military-Rated Industrial Connectivity
       © 2010 Sixnet. All Rights Reserved.  JUN2011
ORDER GUIDE
All speci cations are subject to change.
Contact Sixnet to learn more.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
ET-5RS-IP67-x1 Real-time-Ring Model: Pre-set for 1 ring (standard)
ET-5RS-IP67-x0 Real-time-Ring Model: Pre-set for 0 rings (special)
ET-5RS-IP67-x2 Real-time-Ring Model: Pre-set for 2 ring (special)
ET-5RS-IP67-xC Real-time-Ring Model: Custom con gured (special)
ET-5ES-IP67-D Unmanaged Model: Dual power with industrial protection
ET-5ES-IP67-E Unmanaged Model: Dual power with MIL-STD-1275
ACCESSORIES DESCRIPTION
SETUP WIZARD Free windows con guration tool
ET-RJF-PWR-1 IP67 power plug
EB-RJF-PLUG-1 IP67 Ethernet plug
EB-RJF-CAP-1 IP67 cap for unused ports
EB-RJF-BLKHD-1 IP67 bulk-head connector
Sixnet, LLC  Corporate Headquarters
331 Ushers Road, Ballston Lake, NY 12019 T  +1 518 877 5173      F  +1 518 877 8346
FLEXIBLE.  RELIABLE.  POWERFUL.
SPECIFICATIONS
Ethernet Performance
• 5 Ethernet ports
• Intelligent store & forward Ethernet switch
• RJ45 ports (shielded) 10/100BaseTX
• RJ45 speed (10 or 100 Mbps) auto-negotiation
• RJ45 MDI/MDIX auto-crossover
• RJ45 TD and RD auto-polarity
• Typical latency @ 10 Mbps=16 us + frame time;
typical latency @ 100 Mbps=5 us + frame
time; varies on load and settings
• Full or half duplex operation con gurable
• MAC addresses: 2048
• Memory bandwidth: 3.2 Gbps
• Ethernet isolation: 1500 VRMS 1 minute
Ethernet Compliance
• IEEE 802.3u (fast Ethernet 100Mbps)
• IEEE 802.3 (original 10Mbps Ethernet)
• IEEE 802.3x (Full-Duplex with Flow Control)
• IEEE 802.1p (QoS / CoS – Quality & Class of
Service)
Power Input
• Redundant input connections
• Input power ES: 2.4 W, RS: 2.7 W
• Power input voltage (-D models): 10-30 VDC
• Power input voltage (-E models): 10-50 VDC
• Power protection per MIL-STD-1275
Environmental
• Operating temperature: -40 to 75 °C
• Storage temperature: -40 to 85 °C
• Humidity (non-condensing): 5 to 95% RH
• Vibration, shock and freefall:
IEC60068-2-6, -27, -32
Standards & Compliance
• Electrical safety: UL508 / CSA C22.2/14;
EN61010-1, CE
• EMI emissions: FCC part 15, ICES-003;
EN61000-6-4, CE
• EMC immunity EN61000-6-2, CE
• Hazardous locations: UL1604 / CSA
C22.2/213 (Class I, Div. 2); EN60079-15 (Zone
2, Category 3), CE (ATEX)
• Marine/maritime/offshore tested to meet ABS,
DNV and Lloyds
• RoHS and WEEE compliant
• ISO9001:2000 certi ed company

Military-Rated Industrial Connectivity
       © 2010 Sixnet. All Rights Reserved.  JUN2011
ORDER GUIDE
All speci cations are subject to change.
Contact Sixnet to learn more.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
ET-5RS-IP67-x1 Real-time-Ring Model: Pre-set for 1 ring (standard)
ET-5RS-IP67-x0 Real-time-Ring Model: Pre-set for 0 rings (special)
ET-5RS-IP67-x2 Real-time-Ring Model: Pre-set for 2 ring (special)
ET-5RS-IP67-xC Real-time-Ring Model: Custom con gured (special)
ET-5ES-IP67-D Unmanaged Model: Dual power with industrial protection
ET-5ES-IP67-E Unmanaged Model: Dual power with MIL-STD-1275
ACCESSORIES DESCRIPTION
SETUP WIZARD Free windows con guration tool
ET-RJF-PWR-1 IP67 power plug
EB-RJF-PLUG-1 IP67 Ethernet plug
EB-RJF-CAP-1 IP67 cap for unused ports
EB-RJF-BLKHD-1 IP67 bulk-head connector
Sixnet, LLC  Corporate Headquarters
331 Ushers Road, Ballston Lake, NY 12019 T  +1 518 877 5173      F  +1 518 877 8346
FLEXIBLE.  RELIABLE.  POWERFUL.
SPECIFICATIONS
Ethernet Performance
• 5 Ethernet ports
• Intelligent store & forward Ethernet switch
• RJ45 ports (shielded) 10/100BaseTX
• RJ45 speed (10 or 100 Mbps) auto-negotiation
• RJ45 MDI/MDIX auto-crossover
• RJ45 TD and RD auto-polarity
• Typical latency @ 10 Mbps=16 us + frame time;
typical latency @ 100 Mbps=5 us + frame
time; varies on load and settings
• Full or half duplex operation con gurable
• MAC addresses: 2048
• Memory bandwidth: 3.2 Gbps
• Ethernet isolation: 1500 VRMS 1 minute
Ethernet Compliance
• IEEE 802.3u (fast Ethernet 100Mbps)
• IEEE 802.3 (original 10Mbps Ethernet)
• IEEE 802.3x (Full-Duplex with Flow Control)
• IEEE 802.1p (QoS / CoS – Quality & Class of
Service)
Power Input
• Redundant input connections
• Input power ES: 2.4 W, RS: 2.7 W
• Power input voltage (-D models): 10-30 VDC
• Power input voltage (-E models): 10-50 VDC
• Power protection per MIL-STD-1275
Environmental
• Operating temperature: -40 to 75 °C
• Storage temperature: -40 to 85 °C
• Humidity (non-condensing): 5 to 95% RH
• Vibration, shock and freefall:
IEC60068-2-6, -27, -32
Standards & Compliance
• Electrical safety: UL508 / CSA C22.2/14;
EN61010-1, CE
• EMI emissions: FCC part 15, ICES-003;
EN61000-6-4, CE
• EMC immunity EN61000-6-2, CE
• Hazardous locations: UL1604 / CSA
C22.2/213 (Class I, Div. 2); EN60079-15 (Zone
2, Category 3), CE (ATEX)
• Marine/maritime/offshore tested to meet ABS,
DNV and Lloyds
• RoHS and WEEE compliant
• ISO9001:2000 certi ed company

Military-Rated Industrial Connectivity
       © 2010 Sixnet. All Rights Reserved.  JUN2011
ORDER GUIDE
All speci cations are subject to change.
Contact Sixnet to learn more.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
ET-5RS-IP67-x1 Real-time-Ring Model: Pre-set for 1 ring (standard)
ET-5RS-IP67-x0 Real-time-Ring Model: Pre-set for 0 rings (special)
ET-5RS-IP67-x2 Real-time-Ring Model: Pre-set for 2 ring (special)
ET-5RS-IP67-xC Real-time-Ring Model: Custom con gured (special)
ET-5ES-IP67-D Unmanaged Model: Dual power with industrial protection
ET-5ES-IP67-E Unmanaged Model: Dual power with MIL-STD-1275
ACCESSORIES DESCRIPTION
SETUP WIZARD Free windows con guration tool
ET-RJF-PWR-1 IP67 power plug
EB-RJF-PLUG-1 IP67 Ethernet plug
EB-RJF-CAP-1 IP67 cap for unused ports
EB-RJF-BLKHD-1 IP67 bulk-head connector
Sixnet, LLC  Corporate Headquarters
331 Ushers Road, Ballston Lake, NY 12019 T  +1 518 877 5173      F  +1 518 877 8346
FLEXIBLE.  RELIABLE.  POWERFUL.
SPECIFICATIONS
Ethernet Performance
• 5 Ethernet ports
• Intelligent store & forward Ethernet switch
• RJ45 ports (shielded) 10/100BaseTX
• RJ45 speed (10 or 100 Mbps) auto-negotiation
• RJ45 MDI/MDIX auto-crossover
• RJ45 TD and RD auto-polarity
• Typical latency @ 10 Mbps=16 us + frame time;
typical latency @ 100 Mbps=5 us + frame
time; varies on load and settings
• Full or half duplex operation con gurable
• MAC addresses: 2048
• Memory bandwidth: 3.2 Gbps
• Ethernet isolation: 1500 VRMS 1 minute
Ethernet Compliance
• IEEE 802.3u (fast Ethernet 100Mbps)
• IEEE 802.3 (original 10Mbps Ethernet)
• IEEE 802.3x (Full-Duplex with Flow Control)
• IEEE 802.1p (QoS / CoS – Quality & Class of
Service)
Power Input
• Redundant input connections
• Input power ES: 2.4 W, RS: 2.7 W
• Power input voltage (-D models): 10-30 VDC
• Power input voltage (-E models): 10-50 VDC
• Power protection per MIL-STD-1275
Environmental
• Operating temperature: -40 to 75 °C
• Storage temperature: -40 to 85 °C
• Humidity (non-condensing): 5 to 95% RH
• Vibration, shock and freefall:
IEC60068-2-6, -27, -32
Standards & Compliance
• Electrical safety: UL508 / CSA C22.2/14;
EN61010-1, CE
• EMI emissions: FCC part 15, ICES-003;
EN61000-6-4, CE
• EMC immunity EN61000-6-2, CE
• Hazardous locations: UL1604 / CSA
C22.2/213 (Class I, Div. 2); EN60079-15 (Zone
2, Category 3), CE (ATEX)
• Marine/maritime/offshore tested to meet ABS,
DNV and Lloyds
• RoHS and WEEE compliant
• ISO9001:2000 certi ed company